



STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

SAHARANPUR - 247 001 (U.P.) INDIA
CIN No. :- L21011WB1936PLC008726
Phones : +91 132 2714101 to 2714105, FAX : +91 132 2714121
E-mail : star.sre@starpapers.com, Web : www.starpapers.com



C/SA/SE/446
10th Nov., 2023

To,

(1) The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra(E)
Mumbai-400051.

Symbol: 'STAR PAPER'

(2) The BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip code: '516022'

Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement

We are enclosing herewith a copy of newspaper advertisements published on 10th Nov., 2023 in respect of Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept., 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Star Paper Mills Limited

Saurabh Arora
Company Secretary
Mem. No-FCS9860



encl: a/a

Get insights from wherever you are



The ALL-NEW Business Standard App Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

The Business Standard Morning show New episodes at 6am, Monday to Friday

Dark mode Introducing dark mode for easy reading

Read to me Listen on the move

Quick reads For when you don't have time

Business Standard Insight Out

Download now from bit.ly/BS_app

fb bsinda bsinda business-standard.com

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 240 A, Bhoj Road, Matujayan Road, Coimbatore 641 043
CIN : L17111120015PLC02007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/HALF-YEAR UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015 (Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share (EPS))

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,223.79	4,435.53	7,554.89	8,991.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(901.68)	(455.60)	(310.28)	28.67
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(901.68)	(455.60)	(310.28)	28.67
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(600.68)	(351.31)	(277.72)	20.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(611.79)	(326.26)	(291.14)	30.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	664.10	664.10	664.10	664.10
7.	Earnings per Share of Rs.10/each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.04)	(0.53)	(0.21)	0.24
	Basic	(1.04)	(0.53)	(0.21)	0.24
	Diluted	(1.04)	(0.53)	(0.21)	0.24

Notes:
1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.sebindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALADAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
CIN 0902016

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 09.11.2023

eClerx Services Limited

Regd. Office : Srinawasi Building, 17/19, Park Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023
CIN : L7200MH0409PLC102019
Phone : + 91 (22) 6614 8361, Fax : + 91 (22) 6614 8866, Email : investor@eclerx.com, Website : www.eclerx.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Values in million, except per share cost)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	7,217.70	6,844.77	8,522.34	14,032.55
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,824.49	1,406.32	1,897.75	3,230.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,381.15	1,066.60	1,266.14	2,427.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,291.55	1,243.71	1,058.21	2,495.39
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	491.95	492.18	496.51	491.95
Reserves (excluding Reserves) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
Earnings per share (EPS) for continuing and discontinued operations (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)	25.20	22.12	25.35	50.32
Basic	27.95	21.82	24.35	49.58
Diluted				

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	3,095.24	4,951.79	4,241.66	10,540.13
Profit before tax	1,171.91	1,057.97	1,263.86	2,432.48
Profit after tax	605.09	797.90	938.02	1,603.07

Notes:
1) This is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.sebindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.eclerx.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sri Kapil Jais
Managing Director & Group CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 10, 2023

STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001
CIN : L21011WB1936PLC008726 Ph: (033) 27427380-83 Fax: (033)22427383
Email: star.amr@starpapers.com, Website:www.starpapers.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10655.98	22922.81	13448.27	49265.75
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2210.39	4730.79	2577.88	9559.94
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2210.39	4730.79	2577.88	9334.21
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1510.21	3492.76	2110.68	6557.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1524.17	3495.95	2124.44	6556.30
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1060.63	1060.63	1060.63	1590.53
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance-Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	57880.80
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (Not annualised for quarter/half year)	6.73	22.38	13.56	42.09
	(i) Basic	6.73	22.38	13.56	42.09
	(ii) Diluted	6.73	22.38	13.56	42.09

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at http://www.sebindia.com and at http://www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at http://www.starpapers.com
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023.

For Star Paper Mills Ltd.
M. Mishra
Managing Director
DIN 00364112

Place : New Delhi
Date : 09th November, 2023

MAGADH SUGAR ENERGY LTD

Registered Office : P.O. Hargan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121
Phone (05882) 256200, Fax (05862) 252522, CIN : L1512UP2015PLC009832
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 (₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Corresponding Three months ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	28,026.82	56,962.17	19,945.55
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,053.86	4,131.80	(1,030.15)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,053.86	4,131.80	(1,030.15)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.14	3,062.09	(666.10)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,506.53	3,064.66	(666.58)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,406.16	1,406.16	1,409.16
7.	Other Equity			
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹)	10.70*	21.70*	(4.75)*
	Basic & Diluted			

* Not annualised

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website http://www.birla-sugar.com and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED
Chandra Shekhar Nandan
Chairperson
DIN - 00214567

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 066.
CIN : L36011MH1989PLC054408

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	44,521.71	47,626.97	44,168.30	91,648.64	1,01,833.54
2.	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional Items	1,215.66	1,781.03	1,889.43	2,966.69	4,467.68
3.	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional Items	1,047.36	1,421.30	1,553.98	2,488.86	3,976.63
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	680.17	4,335.60	1,117.13	5,024.77	1,518.13
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,887.94	1,922.63	1,887.94	1,922.63	1,887.94
6.	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)					
	Continuing Operations					
	Basic	1.51	1.11	1.64	2.62	4.21
	Diluted	1.50	1.10	1.63	2.60	4.19
	Discontinued Operations					
	Basic	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
	Continuing and Discontinued Operations					
	Basic	1.51	1.11	1.64	2.62	4.21
	Diluted	1.50	1.11	1.63	2.60	4.19

NOTES:
1) The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.sebindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
3) Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue	32,254.21	26,596.10	33,483.79	61,644.81	61,220.57
Profit Before Tax	1,244.21	299.90	1,173.78	1,544.11	1,502.91
Profit After Tax	946.00	216.49	868.82	1,161.49	1,099.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year after tax	830.43	1,436.96	365.75	2,067.30	1,204.76

FOR RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED
HTEGH M. SHAH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No. 0036348

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 09, 2023

ORIENT CEMENT LIMITED

CIN No.: L29400RJ2019PLC013153
(Regd. Office : Unit VIII, Plot 7, Shreeganj, Shubhashwar - 751012 (Odisha)
Tel: (0674) 238930, Fax(0674) 238934. E-mail : investors@orientcement.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Jun. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	12,224.76	82,396.35	62,011.15	155,185.14	133,578.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	4,242.56	5,720.90	(1,006.72)	5,963.46	4,396.26
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	2,462.71	3,703.36	(946.85)	6,166.07	2,791.87
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,433.44	3,674.98	(974.25)	6,107.52	2,743.07
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per share)	2,648.60	2,048.60	2,048.60	2,048.60	2,048.60
6.	Other Equity					
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)					
	Basic (in ₹)	1.20	1.81	(0.46)	3.01	1.36
	Diluted (in ₹)	1.20	1.81	(0.46)	3.01	1.36

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.orientcement.com, BSE website: www.bseindia.com and NSE website: www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
D. D. Kishoraj
(Managing Director & CEO)
DIN No. 01260433

New Delhi
Date: November 09, 2023

Birla-A1 Premium Cement **Birla-A1 OrientGreen** **Birla-A1 StrongCrete**
Mumbai mein A1, Shubhashwar mein A1, Odisha, Bette, Orissa The Forever Cement

বারাসতে ২৫ কালী-মণ্ডপে নোডাল অফিসার

সোহম সেনগুপ্ত

বারাসতের কালীপূজায় খ্রিস্টীয় নিরাপত্তার পাশাপাশি আইনশৃঙ্খলা সুনিশ্চিত করতে সবরকম ভাবে প্রস্তুত প্রশাসন। বৃহস্পতিবার বারাসতে পুলিশ সুপারের অফিসে কালীপূজার গাইড ম্যাপের উদ্বোধন করে একথাই জানান বারাসত জেলা পুলিশ সুপার ভাস্কর মুখার্জি। পুলিশ সূত্রে জানা গেছে, এ বছরও ক্লাবগুলোর ভিআইপি পাশ বন্ধ

থাকবে। ১২ থেকে ১৫ নভেম্বর পর্যন্ত দর্শনাধীরা মণ্ডপে মণ্ডপে ঘুরতে পারবেন। ভাস্কর মুখার্জি বলেন, বারাসত এবং মধ্যমগ্রামের ২৫ বিগ বাজেটের পূজোতে একজন করে নোডাল অফিসার নিযুক্ত করা হয়েছে। তাঁরাই দর্শনাধীদের সুবিধার্থে উদ্যোক্তাদের সঙ্গে প্রশাসনের পক্ষ থেকে যোগাযোগ রাখবেন। পাশাপাশি পুজোমণ্ডপের পরিষ্কারমো পূর্ত দপ্তর, পুলিশ এবং দমকল বিভাগের তরফ থেকে যত্নে দেখার কাজও এখন চলছে। পুজোর ৪ দিন পুলিশ,

হোমগার্ড, সিভিক ভলান্টিয়ার মিলিয়ে ২২৫০ কী আইনশৃঙ্খলা রক্ষার পাশাপাশি দর্শনাধীদের নিরাপত্তা বারাসত ও মধ্যমগ্রামে মোতায়েন করা হবে। থাকবে পোশাকের পুলিশও। দর্শনাধীদের সুবিধার্থে ১২ পু অ্যাসিস্টেন্টস বৃথও তৈরি হচ্ছে। ভিডেও ওপার নজর জন্য থাকবে ৩০০ সিসি ক্যামেরা। এছাড়াও থাকবে পুলিশের উইনার্স টিমও। মোবাইল পেট্রোলিঙের ৮০ বাইকও থাকবে বারাসত ও মধ্যমগ্রামে।



স্টার পেপার লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ডানকান হাটস, তৃতীয় তল, ৩১, নেতাজি সূভাষ রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১
CIN: L21011WB1936PLC008726; ফোন: (০৩৩) ২২৪২ ৭৩৮০-৮৩, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২২৪২ ৭৩৮৩
ই-মেইল: star.sre@starpapers.com; ওয়েবসাইট: www.starpapers.com

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার

(শেয়ার পিছু আয়ের তথ্য বাদে লক্ষ টাকার অঙ্কে)

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত অর্ধবর্ষ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত বছর
		অনির্ধারিত	অনির্ধারিত	অনির্ধারিত	নির্ধারিত
১	কারবার থেকে মোট আয়	১০৫৬৫.৯৮	২২৯২২.৮১	১৩৪৪৯.২৭	৪৯২৬৮.৭৫
২	সংশ্লিষ্ট মেয়াদে নেট মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের আগে)	২২১৯.৩৯	৪৭৩০.৭৯	২৫৭৭.৮৮	৯৫৫৯.৯৪
৩	সংশ্লিষ্ট মেয়াদে কর-পূর্ব নেট মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে)	২২১৯.৩৯	৪৭৩০.৭৯	২৫৭৭.৮৮	৮৩৩৪.২১
৪	সংশ্লিষ্ট মেয়াদে কর-পরবর্তী নেট মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে)	১৫১৯.২১	৩৪৯২.৭৬	২১১৯.৮৮	৬৫৬৭.৩০
৫	সংশ্লিষ্ট মেয়াদে মোট বোধগম্য আয় [সংশ্লিষ্ট মেয়াদে কর-পরবর্তী মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) এবং কর-পরবর্তী অন্যান্য বোধগম্য আয় অন্তর্ভুক্ত করে]	১৫২৪.১৭	৩৪০৯.৯৫	২১২৪.৪৪	৬৫০৬.৩৯
৬	আদায়ীকৃত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন	১,৫৬০.৮৩	১,৫৬০.৮৩	১,৫৬০.৮৩	১,৫৬০.৮৩
৭	পূর্ববর্তী অর্ধবর্ষের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালান্স শিটে প্রদর্শিত অন্যান্য ইকুইটি	-	-	-	৫৭৮০.৮০
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ₹১০/-) (টাকার অঙ্কে) (ত্রৈমাসিক/অর্ধবর্ষের ক্ষেত্রে বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়) (১) বিনিয়োগ (২) মিশ্রিত	৯.৭৩ ৯.৭৩	২২.৩৮ ২২.৩৮	১৩.৫৮ ১৩.৫৮	৪২.০৮ ৪২.০৮

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- উপরিলিখিত বিবৃতিটি হল সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে ইক এন্ট্রাচেন্সসমূহে পেশ করা আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিস্তারিতের সংক্ষিপ্তসার। আর্থিক ফলাফলের পূর্ণ বিবৃতি স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের ওয়েবসাইটে (<http://www.nseindia.com>) এবং <http://www.bseindia.com>)-সহ কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটেও (<http://starpapers.com>) উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- উপরিলিখিত ফলাফলগুলি ৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩ আয়োজিত নিজ নিজ সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পরিচালকমণ্ডলী দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।

স্টার পেপার লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
এম.মি.
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN: 00096112

স্থান: নয়া দিল্লি
তারিখ: ৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩

কালী, ছট, জগদ্ধাত্রী নিজে সমস্বয় বৈঠক হাওড়ায়

প্রিয়দর্শী বন্দোপাধ্যায়

হাওড়া সিটি পুলিশের উদ্যোগে কালী, ছটপূজা ও জগদ্ধাত্রী পূজোর সমস্বয় হল। বৃহস্পতিবার শরৎ সপনে আয়োজিত বৈঠকে উপস্থিত ছিলেন খাদ্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণ ও উদ্যানপালন মন্ত্রী অরুণ রায়, বিগেটম চৌধুরি, জেলাশাসক দীপা পি, পুলিশ কমিশনার প্রবীণ ত্রি। হাওড়ার মুখ্য পুর প্রশাসক ডাঃ চক্রবর্তীপ্রমুখ। ছিলেন বিভিন্ন পূজার লোকজনেরাও। বৈঠকে চিক হুয় পু দিন বাজি পোড়ানো নিয়ে একধি মানতে হবে। বহুতল আবাসনের হা পোড়ানো চলবে না এবং সেখানে থেকে পুলিশি প্রহরা থাকবে। এই পুলিশ ও প্রশাসনিক আধিকারিকরা আবাসনের আবাসিকদের সঙ্গে করে বিষয়টি বুঝিয়ে বলবেন। সে বহুতলের আবাসিকদের এই সংক্রান্ত নির্দেশিকা দেওয়া হবে। এরই পর কোনওরকম শব্দবাজি বাজানো চল কালীপূজার পাশাপাশি ছটপূজার শহরের সমস্ত গঙ্গার ঘাট পরিদর্শন সেগুলি অবস্থা খতিয়ে দেখা হবে। ঘাটে পুলিশ মোতায়েন থাকবে। ঘাট আলোর ব্যবস্থা করা হবে। হাওড়ার কমিশনার প্রবীণ ত্রিপাঠী জানান, নজরদারি চলবে। কালীপূজা সমস্ত নিয়ম মেনে করতে হবে।